

ANNEXURE III TO THE BOARD'S REPORT

FORM NO. MGT 9
EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN
as on financial year ended March 31, 2020

[Pursuant to Section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Company
(Management & Administration) Rules, 2014]

I REGISTRATION & OTHER DETAILS:

i	CIN	L85190MH2003PLC139763
ii	Registration Date	March 27, 2003
iii	Name of the Company	Kaya Limited
iv	Category/Sub-category of the Company	Category: Company limited by shares Sub-Category: Non – government Company.
v	Address of the Registered office & contact details	23/C, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paperbox Lane, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093. Tel. : (+91-22) 6619 5000 Fax.: (+91-22) 6619 5050
vi	Whether listed company	Yes
vii	Name, Address & contact details of the Registrar & Transfer Agent, if any.	Link Intime India Private Limited C 101, 247 Park , L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 Tel: (+91-22) 4918 6000 Fax: (+91-22) 4918 6060 Website: www.linkintime.co.in E-mail address: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated:

Sr. No.	Name & Description of main products/services	NIC Code of the Product /service	% to total turnover of the company
1	Medical practice activities – To carry on the business of providing Health Care Aesthetics, Beauty & Personal Care products and services in India and abroad including but not limited to medical services through advanced equipment such as surgical lasers, skin treatment appliances, equipment and appliances for treatment of acne, etc.	86201	100

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY & ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

Sr. No.	Name & Address of the Company	CIN/GLN	HOLDING/ SUBSIDIARY/ ASSOCIATE	% OF SHARES HELD	APPLICABLE SECTION
1	KME Holdings Pte. Ltd.	NA	Subsidiary	100	2(87)
2	Kaya Middle East FZE	NA	Subsidiary	100	2(87)
3	Kaya Middle East DMCC	NA	Subsidiary	100	2(87)
4	Iris Medical Centre LLC	NA	Subsidiary	85	2(87)
5	Minal Medical Centre LLC	NA	Subsidiary	75	2(87)
6	Minal Specialized Clinic Dermatology LLC	NA	Subsidiary	75	2(87)

IV SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share Capital Break up as Percentage of Total Equity)

(i) Category Wise Shareholding

Sr No	Category of Shareholders	Shareholding at the beginning of the year				Shareholding at the end of the year				% Change during the year
		Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group									
[1]	Indian									
(a)	Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family	7634484	0	7634484	58.44	7634484	0	7634484	58.44	0
(b)	Central Government / State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Financial Institutions / Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Any Other (Specify)									
	Bodies Corporate	176440	0	176440	1.35	176440	0	176440	1.35	0
	Sub Total (A)(1)	7810924	0	7810924	59.79	7810924	0	7810924	59.79	0
[2]	Foreign									
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals / Foreign Individuals)	18000	0	18000	0.14	18000	0	18000	0.14	0
(b)	Government	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Any Other (Specify)									
	Bodies Corporate	18000	0	18000	0.14	18000	0	18000	0.14	0
	Sub Total (A)(2)	18000	0	18000	0.14	18000	0	18000	0.14	0
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)	7828924	0	7828924	59.93	7828924	0	7828924	59.93	0
(B)	Public Shareholding									
[1]	Institutions									
(a)	Mutual Funds / UTI	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds	234977	0	234977	1.8	196923	0	196923	1.51	-0.29
(d)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investor	258568	100	258668	1.98	237012	100	237112	1.81	-0.16
(f)	Financial Institutions / Banks	12720	0	12720	0.1	13745	0	13745	0.11	0

Sr No	Category of Shareholders	Shareholding at the beginning of the year				Shareholding at the end of the year				% Change during the year
		Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	
(g)	Insurance Companies	84663	0	84663	0.65	79337	0	79337	0.61	-0.04
(h)	Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(i)	Any Other (Specify)									
	Foreign Bank	60	0	60	0	60	0	60	0	0
	Sub Total (B)(1)	590988	100	591088	4.53	527077	100	527177	4.04	-0.48
[2]	Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub Total (B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
[3]	Non-Institutions									
(a)	Individuals									
(i)	Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh.	2558931	10533	2569464	19.67	2726669	9245	2735914	20.94	1.27
(ii)	Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh	699447	0	699447	5.35	652834	0	652834	4.99	-0.35
(b)	NBFCs registered with RBI	5116	0	5116	0.04	0	0	0	0	-0.04
(d)	Overseas Depositories(holding DRs) (balancing figure)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Any Other (Specify)									
	Trusts	100	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Foreign Nationals	1100	0	1100	0	1944	0	1944	0.01	0.01
	Hindu Undivided Family	168775	0	168775	1.29	236622	0	236622	1.81	0.52
	Non Resident Indians (Non Repat)	193471	0	193471	1.48	203817	0	203817	1.56	0.07
	Non Resident Indians (Repat)	530000	6	530006	4.05	461716	6	461722	3.53	-0.52
	Clearing Member	29252	0	29252	0.22	35406	0	35406	0.27	0.04
	Bodies Corporate	446588	760	447348	3.42	378971	760	379731	2.9	-0.51
	Sub Total (B)(3)	4632780	11299	4644079	35.54	4697979	10011	4707990	36.03	0.48
	Total Public Shareholding(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)	5223768	11399	5235167	40.07	5225056	10111	5235167	40.07	0
	Total (A)+(B)	13052692	11399	13064091	100	13053980	10111	13064091	100	0
(C)	Non Promoter - Non Public									
[1]	Custodian/DR Holder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
[2]	Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share based Employee Benefit) Regulations, 2014)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Non-Promoter Non-Public Shareholding(C)=(C)(1)+(C)(2)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total (A)+(B)+(C)	13052692	11399	13064091	100	13053980	10111	13064091	100	

(ii) SHARE HOLDING OF PROMOTERS

Sr. No.	Shareholder's Name	Shareholding at the beginning of the year			Shareholding at the end of the year		
		No of shares	% of total shares of the Company	% of shares pledged encumbered to total shares	No of shares	% of total shares of the Company	% of shares pledged encumbered to total shares
1	Harsh C Mariwala with Kishore V Mariwala for Acquarius Family Trust	1467520	11.23	-	1467520	11.23	-
2	Harsh C Mariwala with Kishore V Mariwala for Gemini Family Trust	1467520	11.23	-	1467520	11.23	-
3	Harsh C Mariwala with Kishore V Mariwala for Taurus Family Trust	1467520	11.23	-	1467520	11.23	-
4	Harsh C Mariwala with Kishore V Mariwala for Valentine Family Trust	1467520	11.23	-	1467520	11.23	-
5	Harsh C Mariwala	407492	3.12	-	407492	3.12	-
6	Rajvi H Mariwala	262000	2.01	-	262000	2.01	-
7	Rishabh H Mariwala	262000	2.01	-	262000	2.01	-
8	Archana H Mariwala	246000	1.88	-	246000	1.88	-
9	Ravindra.K.Mariwala	150846	1.15	-	150846	1.15	-
10	Rajen K Mariwala	119543	0.92	-	119543	0.92	-
11	Hema K Mariwala	78322	0.60	-	78322	0.60	-
12	Anjali R Mariwala	74182	0.57	-	74182	0.57	-
13	Paula R Mariwala	74182	0.57	-	74182	0.57	-
14	Kishore V Mariwala	51369	0.39	-	49369	0.38	-
15	Pallavi Jaikishan Panchal	18320	0.14	-	18320	0.14	-
16	Malika Chirayu Amin	18000	0.14	-	18000	0.14	-
17	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Anandita Trust	537	0.00	-	1037	0.01	-
18	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Arnav Trust	537	0.00	-	1037	0.01	-
19	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Vibhav Trust	537	0.00	-	1037	0.01	-
20	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Taarika Trust	537	0.00	-	1037	0.01	-
21	The Bombay Oil Private Limited	176440	1.35	-	176440	1.35	-
22	Preeti Gautam Shah	18000	0.14	-	18000	0.14	-
	Total	7828924	59.93	-	7828924	59.93	-

(iii) CHANGE IN PROMOTERS' SHAREHOLDING (SPECIFY IF THERE IS NO CHANGE)

Sr. No.	CHANGE IN PROMOTERS' SHAREHOLDING	Shareholding at the beginning of the year		Transactions during the year		Cumulative Shareholding at the end of the year	
	Name & Type of Transaction	NO. OF SHARES HELD	% OF TOTAL SHARES OF THE COMPANY	DATE OF TRANSACTION	NO. OF SHARES	NO OF SHARES HELD	% OF TOTAL SHARES OF THE COMPANY
1	Kishore Mariwala	51369	0.39	-	-	51369	0.39
	Transfer			May 10, 2019	(2000)	49369	0.38
	At the end of the year			-	-	49369	0.38
2	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Anandita Trust	537	0.00	-	-	537	0.00
	Transfer			May 10, 2019	500	1037	0.01
	At the end of the year			-	-	1037	0.01
3	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Arnav Trust	537	0.00	-	-	537	0.00
	Transfer			May 10, 2019	500	1037	0.01
	At the end of the year			-	-	1037	0.01
4	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Vibhav Trust	537	0.00	-	-	537	0.00
	Transfer			May 10, 2019	500	1037	0.01
	At the end of the year			-	-	1037	0.01
5	Kishore V Mariwala for KVM Taarika Trust	537	0.00	-	-	537	0.00
	Transfer			May 10, 2019	500	1037	0.01
	At the end of the year			-	-	1037	0.01

(iv) SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS (OTHER THAN DIRECTORS, PROMOTERS AND HOLDERS OF GDRS AND ADRS)

Sr. No.	Name	Share holding at the beginning of the year		Date	Increase/ Decrease in Shareholding	Reason	Cumulative shareholding during year	
		No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company
1	EQ India Fund	196923	1.51	1-Apr-19	-	-	196923	1.51
				31-Mar-20	-	-	196923	1.51
2	Equity Intelligence India Private Limited	110679	0.85	1-Apr-19	-	-	110679	0.85
				12-Apr-19	6000	Purchase	116679	0.89
				10 May 2019	500	Purchase	117179	0.90
				17 May 2019	-500	Sale	116679	0.89
				24 May 2019	1365	Purchase	118044	0.90
				31 May 2019	-1365	Sale	116679	0.89
				14 Jun 2019	1360	Purchase	118039	0.90
				21 Jun 2019	-1360	Sale	116679	0.89
				12 Jul 2019	2585	Purchase	119264	0.91
				19 Jul 2019	-2585	Sale	116679	0.89
				26 Jul 2019	1066	Purchase	117745	0.90
				02 Aug 2019	-531	Sale	117214	0.90
	09 Aug 2019	19465	Purchase	136679	1.05			

Sr. No.	Name	Share holding at the beginning of the year		Date	Increase/ Decrease in Shareholding	Reason	Cumulative shareholding during year	
		No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company
				16 Aug 2019	1100	Purchase	137779	1.05
				23 Aug 2019	-1100	Sale	136679	1.05
				06 Sep 2019	1750	Purchase	138429	1.06
				13 Sep 2019	-1200	Sale	137229	1.05
				20 Sep 2019	-550	Purchase	136679	1.05
				15 Nov 2019	750	Purchase	137429	1.05
				22 Nov 2019	-250	Sale	137179	1.05
				29 Nov 2019	1500	Purchase	138679	1.06
				14 Feb 2020	1268	Purchase	139947	1.07
				21 Feb 2020	-1268	Sale	138679	1.06
				28 Feb 2020	500	Purchase	139179	1.07
				06 Mar 2020	-500	Sale	138679	1.06
				20 Mar 2020	900	Purchase	139579	1.07
				27 Mar 2020	9100	Purchase	148679	1.14
				31-Mar-20	-	-	148679	1.14
3	Radhakishan Damani	0	0.00	1-Apr-19	-	-	0	0.00
				31-Mar-20	144464	Purchase	144464	1
4	Ganesh Srinivasan	98275	0.75	1-Apr-19	-	-	98275	0.75
				12 Apr 2019	1200	Purchase	99475	0.76
				07 Jun 2019	1850	Purchase	101325	0.78
				09 Aug 2019	3500	Purchase	104825	0.80
				01 Nov 2019	2000	Purchase	106825	0.82
				14 Feb 2020	3431	Purchase	110256	0.84
				21 Feb 2020	4230	Purchase	114486	0.88
				06 Mar 2020	12456	Purchase	126942	0.97
				13 Mar 2020	1900	Purchase	128842	0.99
				31-Mar-20	-	-	128842	0.99
5	Jignesh V Shah HuF	36000	0.28	1-Apr-20	-	-	36000	0.28
				06 Mar 2020	35996	Purchase	71996	0.55
				13 Mar 2020	17998	Purchase	89994	0.69
				20 Mar 2020	6	Purchase	90000	0.69
				27 Mar 2020	7840	Purchase	97840	0.75
				31 Mar 2020	1	Purchase	97841	0.75
6	Premier Investment Fund Limited	95000	0.73	1-Apr-19	-	No Change	95000	0.73
				31-Mar-20	-		95000	0.73
7	Life Insurance Corporation of India	69112	0.53	1-Apr-19	-	No Change	69112	0.53
				31-Mar-20	-		69112	0.53
8	Vanaja Sundar Iyer	170971	1.31	1-Apr-19	-	-	170971	1.31
				27 Mar 2020	-4251	Sale	166720	1.28
				31 Mar 2020	-100000	Sale	66720	0.51
9	Acacia Institutional Partners, LLP	55492	0.42	1-Apr-19	0	No Change	55492	0.42
				31-Mar-20			55492	0.42
10	Jagrut Gandia	25000	0.19	1-Apr-19	-	-	25000	0.19
				06 Mar 2020	-20000	Sale	5000	0.04
				13 Mar 2020	39215	Purchase	44215	0.34
				20 Mar 2020	8000	Purchase	52215	0.40
				31-Mar-20	-	-	52215	0.40

Sr. No.	Name	Share holding at the beginning of the year		Date	Increase/ Decrease in Shareholding	Reason	Cumulative shareholding during year	
		No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company
11	Edelweiss Custodial Services Limited	59194	0.45	1-Apr-19	-	-	59194	0.45
				05 Apr 2019	1641	Purchase	60835	0.47
				12 Apr 2019	4390	Purchase	65225	0.50
				19 Apr 2019	-205	Sale	65020	0.50
				26 Apr 2019	1085	Purchase	66105	0.51
				10 May 2019	12365	Purchase	78470	0.60
				17 May 2019	-22571	Sale	55899	0.43
				24 May 2019	885	Purchase	56784	0.43
				31 May 2019	5	Purchase	56789	0.43
				07 Jun 2019	113	Purchase	56902	0.44
				14 Jun 2019	-18	Sale	56884	0.44
				21 Jun 2019	-243	Sale	56641	0.43
				29 Jun 2019	-7112	Sale	49529	0.38
				05 Jul 2019	13226	Purchase	62755	0.48
				12 Jul 2019	-8950	Sale	53805	0.41
				19 Jul 2019	1500	Purchase	55305	0.42
				26 Jul 2019	2370	Purchase	57675	0.44
				02 Aug 2019	1162	Purchase	58837	0.45
				09 Aug 2019	283	Purchase	59120	0.45
				16 Aug 2019	-64	Sale	59056	0.45
				23 Aug 2019	58	Purchase	59114	0.45
				30 Aug 2019	-737	Sale	58377	0.45
				06 Sep 2019	-279	Sale	58098	0.44
				13 Sep 2019	195	Purchase	58293	0.45
				20 Sep 2019	95	Purchase	58388	0.45
				27 Sep 2019	-398	Sale	57990	0.44
				30 Sep 2019	-500	Sale	57490	0.44
				04 Oct 2019	-75	Sale	57415	0.44
				11 Oct 2019	-1550	Sale	55865	0.43
				18 Oct 2019	-402	Sale	55463	0.42
				25 Oct 2019	-150	Sale	55313	0.42
				08 Nov 2019	25	Purchase	55338	0.42
				15 Nov 2019	616	Purchase	55954	0.43
22 Nov 2019	127	Purchase	56081	0.43				
29 Nov 2019	2093	Purchase	58174	0.45				
20 Dec 2019	5	Purchase	58179	0.45				
27 Dec 2019	770	Purchase	58949	0.45				
03 Jan 2020	-102	Sale	58847	0.45				
10 Jan 2020	-628	Sale	58219	0.45				
17 Jan 2020	930	Purchase	59149	0.45				
24 Jan 2020	-1740	Sale	57409	0.44				
31 Jan 2020	-79	Sale	57330	0.44				
07 Feb 2020	5	Purchase	57335	0.44				
14 Feb 2020	562	Purchase	57897	0.44				
21 Feb 2020	-29	Sale	57868	0.44				
28 Feb 2020	-1123	Sale	56745	0.43				
06 Mar 2020	963	Purchase	57708	0.44				
13 Mar 2020	-3598	Sale	54110	0.41				

Sr. No.	Name	Share holding at the beginning of the year		Date	Increase/ Decrease in Shareholding	Reason	Cumulative shareholding during year	
		No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company				No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company
				20 Mar 2020	-6513	Sale	47597	0.36
				27 Mar 2020	3586	Purchase	51183	0.39
				31 Mar 2020	-30730	Purchase	20453	0.16
12	Jignesh V Shah	57295	0.44	1-Apr-19	-	-	57295	0.44
				12 Apr 2019	1205	Purchase	58500	0.45
				17 May 2019	27000	Purchase	85500	0.65
				28 Feb 2020	-36000	Sale	49500	0.38
				06 Mar 2020	-18000	Sale	31500	0.24
				13 Mar 2020	-27000	Sale	4500	0.03
				31-Mar-20	-	-	4500	0.03
13	Elsamma Joseph	66800	0.51	1-Apr-19	-	-	66800	0.51
				05 Apr 2019	-8500	Sale	58300	0.45
				05 Jul 2019	-14240	Sale	44060	0.34
				12 Jul 2019	-41260	Sale	2800	0.02
				23 Aug 2019	-2800	Sale	0	0.00
				31-Mar-20	-	-	0	0.00
14	Sundar Iyer	65419	0.50	1-Apr-19	-	-	65419	0.50
				17 Jan 2020	-20000	Sale	45419	0.35
				24 Jan 2020	-15000	Sale	30419	0.23
				31 Jan 2020	-316	Sale	30103	0.23
				07 Feb 2020	-9413	Sale	20690	0.16
				14 Feb 2020	-831	Sale	19859	0.15
				21 Feb 2020	-1706	Sale	18153	0.14
				28 Feb 2020	-6266	Sale	11887	0.09
				06 Mar 2020	-11887	Sale	0	0.00
				31-Mar-20	-	-	0	0.00

Notes:

1. The above information is based on the weekly beneficiary positions received from the Depositories.
2. The details of holding has been clubbed based on PAN.

(v) SHAREHOLDING OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

Sr. No.	Name	Share holding at the beginning of the year		Increase/ Decrease in Shareholding	Reason	Cumulative shareholding during the year	
		No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company			No. of Shares	% of total shares of the company
Directors							
1	Harsh Mariwala – Chairman & Managing Director	407492	3.12	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
2	Rajen Mariwala – Non-Executive Director	119543	0.92	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
3	Ameera Shah – Independent Director	2920	0.02	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
4	B. S. Nagesh – Independent Director	-	-	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
5	Nikhil Khattau – Independent Director	-	-	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
6	Irfan Mustafa – Independent Director	-	-	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
Key Managerial Personnel							
1	Rajiv Nair – Chief Executive Officer	-	-	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
2	Saurabh Shah – Chief Financial Officer	-	-	0	Purchase	0	0.00
				0	Sale	0	0.00
3	Nitika Dalmia – Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	-	-	0	Purchase	0	0
				0	Sale	0	0

V INDEBTEDNESS

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment (₹ in lakhs)

Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year	Secured Loans excluding deposits	Unsecured Loans	Deposits	Total Indebtedness
i) Principal Amount	-	-	-	-
ii) Interest due but not paid	-	-	-	-
iii) Interest accrued but not due	-	-	-	-
Total (i+ii+iii)	-	-	-	-
Change in Indebtedness during the financial year				
Additions	-	904.71	-	904.71
Reduction	-	0	-	0
Net Change	-	904.71	-	904.71
Indebtedness at the end of the financial year				
i) Principal Amount	-	904.71	-	904.71
ii) Interest due but not paid	-	0	-	0
iii) Interest accrued but not due	-	5.11	-	5.11
Total (i+ii+iii)	-	909.82	-	909.82

VI REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL**(i) Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager:**

No remuneration was paid to the Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/ or Manager for the Financial Year 2019-20

(ii) Remuneration to Other Directors:

No remuneration was paid to other Directors for the Financial Year 2019-20

(iii) Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel other than Managing Director/Manager/WTD

Particulars of Remuneration	Key Managerial Personnel			
	Chief Executive Officer (Rajiv Nair)	Chief Financial Officer (Saurabh Shah)	Company Secretary (Nitika Dalmia)	Total
Gross salary (a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 (b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961 (c) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) Income-tax Act, 1961	16,331,996	5,474,734	1,233,930	26,956,172
Stock Option	-	-	-	-
Sweat Equity	-	-	-	-
Commission - as % of profit - Others	-	-	-	-
Others, please specify - Long term incentive	-	-	-	-
Total	16,331,996	5,474,734.00	1,233,930	26,956,172

VII PENALTIES/PUNISHMENT/COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES

Type	Section of the Companies Act	Brief Description	Details of Penalty/ Punishment/ Compounding fees imposed	Authority (RD/ NCLT/ Court)	Appeal made if any (give details)
A. COMPANY					
Penalty					
Punishment			None		
Compounding					
B. DIRECTORS					
Penalty					
Punishment			None		
Compounding					
C. OTHER OFFICERS IN DEFAULT					
Penalty					
Punishment			None		
Compounding					